
e of the Members of the Committee 	

i• 

"Ct.  Ickti \`‘ L:1.11  

.litlI),1\CI(Ak%Ar!‘ 	 sit 
‘7.t  • . 

Signatur  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

	

IP 1. 	Name of Procuring Agency:_Sports & Youth Affairs Department Govt. of Sind!), Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No:  INF-KRY:NO.1472/2015  

3. Tender Description/ Name of Work/ Item: T-06 Supply and Fixing of Street Light Poles at 

Sports Complex Sukkur.  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage- One Envelop Procurement (Domestic)  

5. Tender Published:  (SPPRA ID 1575219300 Daily Business Recorder and Daily Dunia 
dated 19th  ApriL 2015. Daily Eemaan 21-04-2015 and Awami Awaz dated 22-04-2015.  

(Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dates) 
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	04 (Four)  

7. Total Bids Received: 	04 (Four)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	Nil 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	Nil  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 Nil  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	07-05-2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report. 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terns 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1.  M/s 	Yakoob 

Brothers, 
Karachi 

Rs.37789110/- First 
Lowest 

0.567% 
Below 

Lowest Bidder Recommended 
for 	award 	of 
work. 

2.  M/s Muhammad 
timer 	& 
Company, RohrL 

Rs.38319173/- Second 
Lowest 

0.823% 
Above 

Highest 
Bidder 

3.  
M/s 	J.S 
Construction 	& 
Company, 
Larkana 

Rs.38877577/- Third 
Lowest 

2.248% 
Above 

Highest 
Bidder 

4.  M/s 	Sukkur 
Enterprises, 
Sukkur. 

Rs.39309846/- 	Forth 
Lowest 

3.323% 
Above Highest 

Bidder 
4 

1 



at° 

( EER \S  • 

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT 

Subject: - 	T-06 SUPPLY AND FIXING OF STREET LIGHTS POLE AT SPORTS 
COMPLEX SUKKUR 

S. No Name of Firm 2% 	Earnest 
Money 

Bid Amount Contractor's Signature 

1.  M/s 	Sukkur 	Enterprises 
Military Road, Sukkur.  
M/s 	J.S 	Construction 	& 
Company, Larkana. 

n  
ic, 7g2int, g 313 o9get SXmL\-• 

2.  

2 763eT- R. 3 gi?-7 7-3/7?-1----a9  
3.  M/s 	Yakoob 	Brothers, 

Karachi. 76-Sta2/-  
n  
/5 7‘40.001 - 

g 37 7g9 /4- &`/". 

A at 319173/-- 
4.  M/s Muhammad timer & 

Company, Dhoroline, Rohri. 

reVr  Section 0 r (Dev-IV) Divi tonal Accouni OOffice C  
Finance Department Office of the Accountant General indh 

Member Member 

■t 

•k\ 
Assistant Direct. 	'min) 

Sports Department 
Member 

Sports & You 	fTairs Department 
CHAIRMAN 



1=M 

T-06 SUPPLY AND FIXING OF STREET LIGHTS POLE AT 
SPORTS COMPLEX SUKKUR TO BE HELD ON 07" MAY 2015 AT 
1400 HOURS.  

Contractors Attendance Sheet 

S. No ContractorNa Firm / Company ignature 
1.  

A i.f -k- iry-----el- 
2.  A 4 P a 

auc it W kukf L, 04,-itlt  
3.  

64 ZAN  AISS  /II  LUYI44.1G 0 

6, g - ( ev-vh 
,---"--------7. 6nwr_____, 4.  

3 .14/L— sk 	I-v-,,k 
5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  



M.021.99206733 
Fm.021.91204"D 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

Or Floor. Slate IAD HuMhos No.3. Dr. Zhouddin Ahmed Rood. Karachi 

Karachi, Or May, 2015 

Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING— T-06 SUPPLY AND FIXING OF STREET 
LIGHT POLES AT SPORTS COMPLEX SUKKUR. 

1. Tender Documents. 

The tender documents / BOQ were prepared by the Engineering Wing Sports & 
Youth Affairs Department Government of Sindh and approved by Chief Engineer Sports & 
Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for holding competition and 
obtaining competitive rates. 

2. Receipt and Opening of Tender. 

Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, approved the 
appointment of Committee responsible for the tender opening, evaluation and approval the 
award of work. The committee consists on the following members:- 

a Chief 	Engineer, 	Sports 	& 	Youth 	Affairs 	Department, 
Government of Sindh. 

Chairman 

b Assistant Director, Sports Department Govt. of Sindh Member 
c Executive Engineer (Civil), Sports & Youth Affairs Deptt: 

Govt. of Sindh. 
Member 

d Divisional Accounts Officer, office of the Accountant General 
Sindh. 

Member 

e Section Officer (Dev-IV), Finance Deptt: Govt. of Sindh. Member 

3. The bidding process regarding "T-06- Supply and Fixing of Street Light 
Poles at Sports Complex Sukkur". 

4. EVALUATION REPORTS IS AS UNDER:- 

Tender regarding T-06 Supply and Fixing of Street Light Poles at Sports Complex 
Sukkur was floated in the press published in Daily Business Recorder and Daily Dunia both 
dated 19th  April 2015, Daily Eemaan dated 21in  April, and Awami Awn dated 22rd  April 2015 
for invitation of offers. Consequently (04) applications along with Pay Order Rs.3000/- for 
issuance of Tender documents and were issued to 04 Firms out of these 04 firms participated in 
the competition on 07th  May 2015. Tender were received at 1300 hours and opened at 1400 
hours on the same day in the presence of the bidders. 

S. No Name of Firm who purchased the Tender. Tender Fees 
1.  M/s Sukkur Enterprises Military Road, Sukkur. Rs.3000/- 
2.  M/s 1.S Construction & Company, Larkana. Rs.3000- 

rt. 	••• e. et. • 



-:2:- 

S. No Name of Firm who Participate in Tender. 
1.  M/s Sukkur Enterprises Military Road, Sukkur. 
2.  M/s J.S Construction & Company, Larkana. 
3.  M/s Yakoob Brothers, Karachi. 
4.  M/s Muhammad Umer & Company, Dhoroline, Rohri. 

The short brief regarding the participated firm is as under:- 

i. 	M/S YAKOOB BROTHERS, KARACHI. 

• The bid submitted by M/s Yakoob Brothers, Karachi has been verified. The 
bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 
commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 
allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s Yakoob Brothers, Karachi were 
examined. The read out price of the bid was Rs.37789110/. No 
Computational error was found. 

ii. 	M/S MUHAMMAD UMER & COMPANY, ROIERL 

• The bid submitted by M/s Muhammad Umer & Company, Rohri has been 
verified. The bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 
commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 
allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s Muhammad timer & Company, Rohri 



-: 

iii. fulls J.S CONSTRUCTION & COMPANY, LA RKANA. 

• The bid submitted by M/s IS Construction & Company, Larkana has been 
verified. The bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 
commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 
allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s J.S Construction & Company, Larkana 
were examined. The read out price of the bid was Rs38877577/-. No 
Computational error was found. 

iv. M/S SUKKUR ENTERPRISES. SU1UCUR. 

• The bid submitted by M/s Sukkur Enterprises, Sukkur has been verified. 
The bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 
commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 
allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s Sukkur Enterprises, Sukkur were 
examined. The read out price of the bid was Rs.39309846/-. No 
Computational error was found. 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

S # Name of Firm Bid Amount 2% 	Earnest 
Money 

I. M/s Yakoob Brothers, Karachi. Rs.37789110/- Rs.765000/- 
2.  M/s Muhammad Umer & Company, 

Dhoroline, Rohri. 
Rs.38319173/- Fts.761000/- 

3.  M/s 	IS 	Construction 	& 	Company, Rs.38877577/- Rs.763000/- 



Assistant Direct 	min) 
Sports Department 

Member 

n 

Execut 	g eer (C.  ) 
Sports & Youth A irs Depa ment 

Member 

-:4:- 

Sr. # Tenderer Quoted Amount Corrected Amount 
1.  M/s Yakoob Brothers, Karachi. Rs.37789110/- R8.37789110/- 
2.  M/s Muhammad Umer & Company, 

Dhoroline, Rohri. 
Rs.38319173/- Rs.38319173/- 

3.  Ws 	.1.5 	Construction 	& 	Company, 
Larkana. 

Rs.38877577/- Rs.38877577/- 

4.  M/s Sukkur Enterprises Military Road, 
Sukkur. 

Rs.39309846/- Rs.39309846/- 

5. After opening of Tender & before offering recommendations the Chief Engineer / 
Chairman of Tender Opening Committee asked the committed members alongwith Bidders for 
any sought of observation / complaint if found in bidding process but no body lodged any type 
of complaint. 

6. RECOMMENDATIONS OF TENDER OPENING COMMITTEE/ BIDDERS 
QUALIFICATION REPORT.  

On the basis of scrutiny, evaluation, analysis of rates and recommendations of tender 
opening committee that the rates quoted by M/s Yakoob Brothers, Karachi may please be 
accepted and the work regarding "T-06 Supply and fixing of Street lights pole at sports 
complex Sukkur" be awarded to M/s Yakoob Brothers, Karachi at a cost of Rs.37789110/- 
(Rupees Thirty Seven Million Seven Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred Ten Only) 
being the lowest bidder and bidder has also fulfilled the entire bidding criterion. The contractor 
was categorically informed that no compromise would be made on quality & quantity of works 
and the firntrryould,have to complete the work within stipulated timeframe. 

Section Iicer (Dev-IV) 
	

Divisio 1 1 Accounts Officer 
Finance Department 
	

Office of the Accountant General Sindh 
Member 
	

Member 

7. 	Submitted for approval please. 	 dt 
fres-#1 

ierte  ‘t----1ilice:. CA/04,-; 	 700,2_;,alt:C 

„ 	:41.■ I. .--.4441 	Zedi ••• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

